the Memorandum of concern or interest of the Directors therein has been communicated to the members
vide circular dated 28th May, 2013. The terms of the re-appointment of Mr. Suresh G. Kare are stated below
for consideration by the members:

i) Salary : In the range of ` 6,25,000 (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand only) to ` 10,00,000
(Rupees Ten Lakhs only) per month.

ii) Commission : Not exceeding 2% of the net profits of the Company in each financial year.

iii) Perquisites : The Chairman shall be entitled to the following perquisites classified into three categories